

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. \_\_\_\_\_/2024

Silawat Samaj Vikas Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manas Ranchhor Khatri  
For Respondent(s) : --

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**Proceeding**

**12/09/2024**

An urgent mentioning has been made by Mr. Manas Ranchhor Khatri, the learned counsel for the appellant stating that during the intervening holidays the order passed by the S.D.O. in compliance of the direction passed by the Hon'ble writ Court would stand comply and while so S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14055 of 2024 would be rendered infructuous.

2. The learned counsel on a Court's query states that the writ petition was filed on 2<sup>nd</sup> September 2024 but he is unable to inform the Court the date when the S.D.O has passed the order.

3. Still, we direct listing of this case today at 12 PM provided advance copy is supplied to leaned counsels appearing for all the respondents before the writ Court.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**

**(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J**

1-neha/-