


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19786/2023

Mohinudin

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 911/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh Mr. Manas Ranchhor Khatri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Panwar, AAG assisted by Mr. R. P. Goswami Mr. B. L. Bhati, AAG assisted by Mr. Sukhdev Sharma Mr. Usman Ghani Ms. Avya Gupta for Mr. Rajat Dave

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

03/02/2025

The application (I.A. no.02/2024) has been filed with a grievance that a parking tender has been floated by the respondent no.8.

2. Let reply be filed by respondents no.4 & 8 to the aforesaid application within one week.

3. Mr. Rajesh Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General undertakes to file a comprehensive report as to the status of the *Kabristan* and parking.

4. Post these matters on 17th February 2025.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

53-54 nidhi/-